

October 20, 2023

Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group Announces Casting Call for New Show Coming to Hawai'i at OUTRIGGER Waikiki Beachcomber Hotel

HONOLULU, HAWAII – Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group is now casting for singers, dancers and musicians for its new permanent show opening in Hawai'i next year at OUTRIGGER Waikiki Beachcomber Hotel. Interested candidates can submit their application online at <u>casting.cirquedusoleil.com</u> through October 27, 2023. Auditions will be held November 6-9, 2023 for selected applicants.

Anticipated to open in late 2024, the world-renowned entertainment company's first-ever resident show in Honolulu will fuse the iconic acrobatics and innovation that Cirque du Soleil is known for with the authenticity, natural beauty and unique culture of the islands. Native Hawaiian Aaron J. Salā, PhD has been retained as a cultural director to assist in creating this show's storyline and name, as well as contribute to the casting process.

Cirque du Soleil now has 4,000 employees from 80 nationalities that contribute to 31 shows presented around the world and 9.5 million tickets sold annually.

More details will be shared in the coming months regarding the show's name, creative concept and ticket purchase opportunities.

###

ABOUT CIRQUE DU SOLEIL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP

Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group is a world leader in live entertainment. In addition to producing world-renowned circus arts shows, the Company brings its creative approach to a large variety of entertainment forms, such as multimedia productions, immersive experiences, and special events. Through its creations, Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group aims to impact people, communities, and the planet positively. For more information about Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group, please visit CDSentertainmentgroup.com.

ABOUT OUTRIGGER HOSPITALITY GROUP

For 75 years, Outrigger has charted a journey of discovery — expanding from Hawaii to premier resort destinations including Fiji, Mauritius, Thailand and the Maldives. The privately held hospitality company invites guests to 'Come Be Here' with authentic Signature Experiences and the award-winning Outrigger DISCOVERY loyalty program. Outrigger's multi-branded portfolio includes Outrigger® Resorts, OHANA Hotels by Outrigger®, Hawaii Vacation Condos by Outrigger®, Kapalua Villas Maui and Honua Kai Resort & Spa Maui while also managing select properties from top international hotel brands including Embassy Suites by Hilton®, Best Western® and Hilton Grand Vacations®. Find out more at Outrigger.com or visit @OutriggerResorts on Facebook, Instagram and Twitter.

MEDIA CONTACTS

Monica Salter | VP Global Communications & Social Responsibility Outrigger Hospitality Group Tel: (+1) 808-921-6839

Email: monica.salter@outrigger.com

Ann Paladie | Director of Communications - Resident Shows Division Cirque du Soleil

Tel: (+1) 702-408-5547

Email: ann.paladie@cirquedusoleil.com